
2021 Compensation Resolution — Town of LaPomte
Resolution #2020-1223 Page 1 of 4

RESOL VED by the Town Board of the Town of LaPointe, Ashland County, Wisconsin, that the
following wages or compensation be paid to non-elected employees, paid volunteers and paid board or
commission members of the Town of LaPointe for the year 2021 and that increases be based on the Consumer
Price Index and other relevant factors considered by the Town Board,

AND FURTHER THAT any additions, changes or deletions to this resolution during 2021 must be
attached to this resolution and become a part there of.

POSITION 2020 RATE CRANGE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT:

2021 RATE

Public Works Director

Roads:

$30.00
+$800.OO ferry

$0.60 $30.60
+$600.OO ferry

Airport Manager (1)

Parks:

$600 month NONE $600 month

Parks #1
Park #2
Parks #3
Camn Host #1

$18.00
$16.00
$17.00
$16.00

$13.00

$0.36
$0.50
-$1.00
$0.32

$0.26

$18.36
$16.50
$16.00
$16.32

+$1,200.OO ferry
$16.32

+$800.0O ferry
$13.26

Cemetery:

Road Foreman $23.00 $O.46 $23.46
Road Crew Heavy Equipment Operator $23.00 $0.46 $23.46
Facilities Manager NONE $20.00 $20.00
Temp Rd Crew/Heavy Equip Operator CDL $21.41 -$1.01 $20.40
Temnorarv Truck Driver (non-CDL’ $16.00 NONE $16.00

Material Recovery Facility (1F’):

MRF Supervisor $26.22 $0.53 $26.75
MRF Solid Waste Attendant $23.00 $O.4& $23.4
Materials Rccoverv Attendant $17.00 $3.00 $20.00

Airport:

Campground Assistant

+$1,200.OO ferry
Camp Host #2 $16.00 $0.32

+$800.OO ferry

Sexton (1) NONE $200month $200 month
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POSITION 2020 RATE CHANGE

$0.60
$1.51
$1.08
$0.43

2021 RATE

$30.85
$25.00
$25.50
$22.05

ZONING & PLANNPIG DEPARTMENT:

$1.09

__________

NONE
NONE

__________

NONE
NONE

GENERAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT:

$22.94
$50.00
$75.00
$50.00
$75.00

Clerical Assistant

Election Inspectors $75.00 per election NONE $75.00

Election Inspectors acting as convened or reconvened Municipal Board of Canvassers (MBOC):

(other than on election day) $25.00 NONE $25.00

Chief Election Inspector $85.00 per election NONE $85.00

ChiefElection Inspector acting as convened or reconvened Municipal Board of Canvassers (MBOC):

(otherthan on election day): $25.00 NONE $25.00

Appointed Officials (over miii. wage) (1) $7.25 NONE $7.25

LAW EM?ORCEMENT DEPARTMENT:

Police Chief
Police Officers (Full-time)
Police Sargent & Training Coordinator
Police Officer (Part-time’

$30.25
$23.49
$24.42
4:’,i c’

Planning & Zoning Adnilnistrator
Town Plan Commission Members
Town Plan Commission Chair
Zoning Board of Appeals Members
Znnirn, nnd of AnnPlQ Chair

$21.85
$50 meeting day
$75 meetun day

$50 meeting day
$75 meth,a day

LIBRARY DEPARTMENT:

Library Director $23.20 $0.22 $23.42**

Librarian $23.84 $0.23 $24.07**

LibraryAssistants/Aides $12.34 $0.11 $12.45

School Age Recreation Director $15.00 $0.15 $15.15**

+$250.00 ferry +$250.00 ferry

Early Childhood Rec. Director $20.00 -$1.82 $18.18**

+$250.00 ferry +$250.00 ferry

Early Childhood Rec. Dir. Assistant $13.00 -$0.88 $12. 12**

+$250.00 ferry +$250.00 ferry

Town Administrator (exempt position)
Aeeniintirnjr Aiminifrtnr

$65,000 annual salary $3,250 yr
$30.39 $1.52
$20.60 $1.03

$68,250 annual salary
$31.91
$21.63
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POSITION 2020 RATE CHANGE 2021 RATE

AMBULANCE SERVICE DEPARTMENT:

Ambulance Director -Administrative (1) $450.00 month $350.00 month $800.00 month

Ambulance Assistant-Personnel (1) $400.00 month $400.00 month $800.00 month

EMTs (run Dtiluth.Ashland,Bavfield, non) $1 80J$90/$45/$30 $10, 10,5,5 $1 90/$ 1 00/$50/$3 5

EMRs (run Duluth,Ashland,BayfieId, non) $1 601$751$351$25 $1 0,0,0,0 $1 70/$75/$351$25

EMTIEMR (Mtgs) $20.00 mtg NONE $20.00 mtg

EMT/EMR (CEU) $20.00 CEU NONE $20.00 CEU

EMT/EMRs (special events’) $90.00 event $10.00 event $100.00 event

EMTIEMR (on caifl
EMTs (team leader on call)
EMT/EMRs Holiday Shift (2)
EMT/EMRs Saturday Shift (3)

Ambulance Members (ESB Soecial tasks

$20.00 shift
$ 8.00 shift
$50.00 shift per diem
$50.00 shift per diem

(2020 all year)
$20.00 ner noint

$20.00 shift per diem
$ 8.00 shift per diem
$60.00 shift per diem
$60.00 shift per diem
(2021 all year)
$20.00 ner noint

Fire Fighters (full response)
Fire Fighters Officers (full response)
Fire Fighters/Officers(Mtgs)
Fire Fighters/Officers (CEU)
Fire Fighters & Officers (standby)
Fire Dept. (stand-down)
Fire Fighters Inspectors (Commercial)

jFire Chiefor Fire Chiefarn,ointee)
Fire h+w (r.r1 t’ir’

NONE
NONE
$10.00
$10.00

NONE

FIRE DEPARTMENT:

Fire Chief (1) $600.00 month NONE $600 month

Fire Department Lead Engineer (1) $340.00 month NONE $340.00 month

$50.00 call NONE $50.00 call
$60.00 call NONE $60.00 call
$18.O0mtg NONE $18.O0mtg
$18.00 CEU NONE $18.00 CEU
$20.00 NONE $20.00
$5.00 NONE $5.00
$350.00 per NONE $350 per inspectors,

.

per period
$20.00 per point NONE $20.00 per point

Fire Fighters (ESB Special tasks) $20.00 per point NONE $20.00 per point
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THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of LaPointe, Ashland County,

Wisconsin, that the above wages or compensation be paid to non-elected employees, paid volunteers, paid board

or commission members of the Town of LaPointe for the year 2021 and any additions, changes or deletions to
this resolution during 2021 must be attached to this resolution and become a part there of.

Dated this 2- day of December 2020.

Attest: -

i
(“‘ /t-ç__——-- Ja,es Patterson, Chairman

Micae1a,Montaff, 1erk’ c) -_

-(LM,” -‘4.
Susan Brenn upervisor

DPostedJ
-

Carison, Supervisor

Michael Anderson, Supervisor

Glenn Carlson, upe or

** Wage rates set by the Madeline Island Public Library Board.

(1) Appointed officials:
a. Airport Manager, Ambulance Director, Ambulance Assistant Director, Fire Chief Lead Engineer, Sexton
b. Ifsubmitted times take them below calculated minimum wage, this will apply to those hours

(2) Holiday Shfts (NOT in addition to regular shift per diem):
New Year ‘s Day, Memorial Day, July 4, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, C’hrist,nas Eve Day and

Christmas Day
(3) All Saturdays (NOT in addition to regular shill per diem)


