2021 Compensation Resolution – Town of LaPointe Resolution #2020-1223 Page 1 of 4

RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of LaPointe, Ashland County, Wisconsin, that the following wages or compensation be paid to non-elected employees, paid volunteers and paid board or commission members of the Town of LaPointe for the year 2021 and that increases be based on the Consumer Price Index and other relevant factors considered by the Town Board,

AND FURTHER THAT any additions, changes or deletions to this resolution during 2021 must be attached to this resolution and become a part there of.

POSITION PUBLI	2020 RATE C C WORKS DEPARTI	CHANGE MENT:	<u>2021 RATE</u>
Public Works Director	\$30.00 + \$800.00 ferry	\$0.60	\$30.60 + \$600.00 ferry
Roads:			
Road Foreman	\$23.00	\$0.46	\$23.46
Road Crew Heavy Equipment Operator	\$23.00	\$0.46	\$23.46
Facilities Manager	NONE	\$20.00	\$20.00
Temp Rd Crew/Heavy Equip Operator C		-\$1.01	\$20.40
Temporary Truck Driver (non-CDL)	\$16.00	NONE	\$16.00
Material Recovery Facility MRF Supervisor	(MRF): \$26,22	\$0.53	\$26.75
MRF Solid Waste Attendant	\$23.00	\$0.46	\$23.46
Materials Recovery Attendant	\$17.00	\$3.00	\$20.00
Airport:			
Airport Manager (1)	\$600 month	NONE	\$600 month
Parks:			
Parks #1	\$18.00	\$0.36	\$18.36
Park #2	\$16.00	\$0.50	\$16.50
Parks #3	\$17.00	-\$1.00	\$16.00
Camp Host #1	\$16.00	\$0.32	\$16.32
	+\$1,200.00		+\$1,200.00 ferry
Camp Host #2	\$16.00	\$0.32	\$16.32
	+\$800.00 fe		+\$800.00 ferry
Campground Assistant	\$13.00	\$0.26	<u>\$13.26</u>
Cemetery:			
Sexton (1)	NONE	\$200month	\$200 month

2021 Compensation Resolution – Town of LaPointe Resolution #2020-1223 Page 2 of 4

Resoluti	011 #2020-1223 P	ige 2 01 4	
POSITION	2020 RATE CH.	ANGE	2021 RATE
LAW EN	FORCEMENT DEPARTM	IENT:	
Police Chief	\$30,25	\$0.60	<u>\$30.85</u>
Police Officers (Full-time)	\$23.49	\$1.51	<u>\$25.00</u>
Police Sargent & Training Coordinator	\$24.42	\$1.08	\$25,50
Police Officer (Part-time)	\$21.62	\$0.43	<u>\$22.05</u>
ZONING	& PLANNING DEPARTM	MENT:	
Planning & Zoning Administrator	\$21.85	\$1.09	\$22.94
Town Plan Commission Members	\$50 meeting day	NONE	\$50.00
Town Plan Commission Chair	\$75 meeting day	NONE	\$75.00
Zoning Board of Appeals Members	\$50 meeting day	NONE	\$50.00
Zoning Board of Appeals Chair	\$75 meeting day	NONE	<u>\$75.00</u>
Library Director Librarian		\$0.23	\$24.07**
I ihnow Divestor	\$23.20	\$0.22	\$23.42**
Librarian	\$23.84		
Library Assistants/Aides	\$12.34	\$0.11	\$12.45**
School Age Recreation Director	\$15.00	\$0.15	\$15.15**
	+\$250.00 ferry		+\$250.00 ferry
Early Childhood Rec. Director	\$20.00	-\$1.82	\$18.18**
	+\$250.00 ferry	#0.00	+\$250.00 ferry
Early Childhood Rec. Dir. Assistant	\$13.00	-\$0.88	\$12.12**
	+\$250.00 ferry		+\$250.00 ferry
GENERA	L GOVERNMENT DEPAR	RTMENT:	
Town Administrator (exempt position)	\$65,000 annual sa		\$68,250 annual salar
Accounting Administrator	\$30.39	\$1.52	<u>\$31.91</u>
Clerical Assistant	\$20.60	\$1.03	<u>\$21.63</u>
Election Inspectors	\$75.00 per election	NONE	\$75.00
Election Inspectors acting as convened or		d of Canvassers	(MBOC):
(other than on election day)	\$25.00	NONE	\$25.00
Chief Election Inspector	\$85.00 per election	NONE	\$85.00
Chief Election Inspector acting as conven	ed or reconvened Municipal	Board of Canva	ssers (MBOC):
	\$25.00	NONE	\$25.00

\$25.00

\$7.25

(other than on election day):

Appointed Officials (over min. wage) (1)

NONE

NONE

\$25.00

\$7.25

2021 Compensation Resolution – Town of LaPointe Resolution #2020-1223 Page 3 of 4

POSITION

2020 RATE

CHANGE

2021 RATE

AMBULANCE SERVICE DEPARTMENT:

Ambulance Director -Administrative (1)	\$450.00 month	\$350.00 month	\$800.00 month
Ambulance Assistant-Personnel (1)	\$400.00 month	\$400.00 month	\$800.00 month
EMTs (run Duluth, Ashland, Bayfield, non)	\$180/\$90/\$45/\$30	\$10,10,5,5	\$190/\$100/\$50/\$35
EMRs (run Duluth, Ashland, Bayfield, non)	\$160/\$75/\$35/\$25	\$10,0,0,0	\$170/\$75/\$35/\$25
EMT/EMR (Mtgs)	\$20.00 mtg	NONE	\$20.00 mtg
EMT/EMR (CEU)	\$20.00 CEU	NONE	\$20.00 CEU
EMT/EMRs (special events)	\$90.00 event	\$10.00 event	\$100.00 event
EMT/EMR (on call)	\$20.00 shift	NONE	\$20.00 shift per diem
EMTs (team leader on call)	\$ 8.00 shift	NONE	\$ 8.00 shift per diem
EMT/EMRs Holiday Shift (2)	\$50.00 shift per diem	\$10.00	\$60.00 shift per diem
EMT/EMRs Saturday Shift (3)	\$50.00 shift per diem	\$10.00	\$60.00 shift per diem
	(2020 all year)		(2021 all year)
Ambulance Members (ESB Special tasks)	\$20.00 per point	NONE	\$20.00 per point

FIRE DEPARTMENT:

Fire Chief (1)	\$600.00 month	NONE	\$600 month
Fire Department Lead Engineer (1)	\$340.00 month	NONE	\$340.00 month
Fire Fighters (full response)	\$50.00 call	NONE	\$50.00 call
Fire Fighters Officers (full response)	\$60.00 call	NONE	\$60.00 call
Fire Fighters/Officers(Mtgs)	\$18.00 mtg	NONE	\$18.00 mtg
Fire Fighters/Officers (CEU)	\$18.00 CEU	NONE	\$18.00 CEU
Fire Fighters & Officers (standby)	\$20.00	NONE	<u>\$20.00</u>
Fire Dept. (stand-down)	\$ 5.00	NONE	\$ 5.00
Fire Fighters Inspectors (Commercial)	\$350.00 per	NONE	\$350 per inspectors,
(Fire Chief or Fire Chief appointee)			per period
Fire Fighters (special tasks)	\$20.00 per point	NONE	\$20.00 per point
Fire Fighters (ESB Special tasks)	\$20.00 per point	NONE	\$20.00 per point

2021 Compensation Resolution – Town of LaPointe Resolution #2020-1223 Page 4 of 4

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of LaPointe, Ashland County, Wisconsin, that the above wages or compensation be paid to non-elected employees, paid volunteers, paid board or commission members of the Town of LaPointe for the year 2021 and any additions, changes or deletions to this resolution during 2021 must be attached to this resolution and become a part there of.

Dated thisday of December 2020.	
Attest: Micaela Montagne, Clerk	James Patterson, Chairman Sugan Bronna Susan Brenna, Supervisor
Date Posted 5. 2021	John Carlson, Supervisor
	Muhael Anderson, Supervisor
	Glenn Carlson, Supervisor

- (1) Appointed officials:
 - a. Airport Manager, Ambulance Director, Ambulance Assistant Director, Fire Chief, Lead Engineer, Sexton
 - b. If submitted times take them below calculated minimum wage, this will apply to those hours
- (2) Holiday Shifts (NOT in addition to regular shift per diem):

New Year's Day, Memorial Day, July 4, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Eve Day and Christmas Day

(3) All Saturdays (NOT in addition to regular shift per diem)

^{**} Wage rates set by the Madeline Island Public Library Board.